Society of American Military Engineers

Environmental Affairs Committee (EAC)

Base Realignment & Closure (BRAC)/Privatization Subcommittee
CHARTER

Mission:  To provide a source of information to SAME’s federal and public sector on the development of a more effective and responsive BRAC process.  To stay in tune with the pulse of BRAC during the new administration change. .  To stay in-tune with new and evolving cleanup technologies and report new technology developments to the EAC.  This mission encompasses awareness and update of the IDA reports. 

Goals:  

1. To acquire & communicate current information on BRAC & BRAC Reuse.

2. Assist in identifying web-sites to further educate  our fellow SAME members.

3. To monitor the administration and congressional pulse for substantive changes in BRAC policy, and report shifts in direction, schedule, or funding to SAME’s members.

4. Support SAME’s federal sector’s strategies and leadership programs implementing BRAC initiatives.

5. To monitor and report new developments, such as new technologies, in the environmental cleanup program in general.

Objectives:

1. Participate in and coordinate awareness opportunities through Regional Conference agendas via multiple channels (Focus Forums, session speakers, and/or briefings).

2. Inform all SAME members of our existence through SAME web site postings.  Goal is also to generate featured topic or speaker for at least two monthly Post meeting at the local level..

3. Provide at least two  article’s to  “The Military Engineer News” each year:  (NOTE: The Jan-Feb 02 issue of The Military Engineer will focus on the EAC and it’s subcommittees)

4. Increase awareness by providing cross reference web-sites

5. Increase awareness of new and evolving restoration technologies through conferences, web site postings, etc..
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Chairperson
Ron, Coke, Colonel, USAF
HQ AFCEE/ER
(210) 536-3383
Ron.coke@hqafcee.brooks.af.mil

Co-Chairperson
Fred Brown
Law Engineering
(770) 360-0721
Fbrown@lawco.com

Secretary/

Recorded
Cathy Knutson
Severn Trent Laboratories
1-800-445-5266 


cknudsen@stl-inc.com

Member
Ron Torgerson
Arcadis Geraghty & Miller
(720) 344-3796
Rtorgerson@arcadis-us.com

Member
Ginny King
CH2MHill
(303) 713-5152
gking@ch2m.com

Member
Kevin Lombardo
UXB Inter
(703) 724-9624
Krlombardo@uxb.com

Member
Mary Bridgewater




Member
Marvin Garcia
Dept. of Energy

marvin.garcia@EM.DOE.GOV

Member
John Claypool


jclaypool@talpart.com

Member
Marilyn Bracken
IDA
(301) 654-4965
marbracken@msn.com

Member
Janardan Patels 


SAIC
703-318-4267


janardan.j.patel@saic.com
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Lynn Kucharski
Global Environmental Consulting Co.
(210) 497-8925
Lskucharski@aol.com
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